

LIABILITY RELEASE WAIVER

Through signing this document, the buyer attests that they assume all liability for the disassembly, loading, binding, transport and off-loading of all purchased items and indemnifies and holds harmless the Kansas City Streetcar Authority and the City of Kansas City, Missouri for any damages incurred onsite, during loading or discovered retroactively to either the items loaded or the hauling vehicle.

No Warranties. Kansas City Streetcar Authority and the City of Kansas City, Missouri makes no warranties, express or implied, with respect to the performance or condition of the wheel truing machine and the buyer acknowledges the sale of the aforementioned machine is in "as-is" condition.

Buyer:
Buyer Signature
Authorized person's name and title
Date